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From: Robichaud, Steve

To: Roth, Jennifer; McKie, Shannon; Fabac, Anita; Kolar, Loren
Cc: Addington, David; Golden, Alissa; Sheryer, Jennifer
Subject: RE: Update on Ontario Heritage Act amendments

Date: January 12, 2021 3:30:53 PM

Loren

Can you please place this on the next mhc agenda as corresdence to be received by
the Committee. No action required

Sent from my Bell Samsung device over Canada's largest network.

-------- Original message --------

From: "Roth, Jennifer" <Jennifer.Roth@hamilton.ca>

Date: 2021-01-12 3:04 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "McKie, Shannon" <Shannon.McKie@hamilton.ca>, "Fabac, Anita"
<Anita.Fabac@hamilton.ca>, "Robichaud, Steve" <Steve.Robichaud@hamilton.ca>
Cc: "Addington, David" <David.Addington@hamilton.ca>, "Golden, Alissa"
<Alissa.Golden@hamilton.ca>, "Sheryer, Jennifer" <Jennifer.Sheryer@hamilton.ca>
Subject: Fw: Update on Ontario Heritage Act amendments

FYI.

Jennifer Roth, MCIP, RPP

Planner | - Community Planning & GIS
Planning and Economic Development
Planning City of Hamilton

(905) 546-2424 Ext. 2058

From: Beaudin, Lisa (MHSTCI) <Lisa.Beaudin@ontario.ca> on behalf of Finnerty, Kevin (MHSTCI)
<Kevin.Finnerty@ontario.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2021 3:01 PM

To: Finnerty, Kevin (MHSTCI)

Subject: Update on Ontario Heritage Act amendments

FROM: Kevin Finnerty
Assistant Deputy Minister, Heritage, Tourism and Culture
Division

SUBJECT: Update on Ontario Heritage Act amendments

Dear heritage sector stakeholders:
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As you know, the Ministry of Heritage, Sport, Tourism and Culture Industries
(MHSTCI) recently consulted on a proposed regulation under the Ontario Heritage
Act that was associated with the legislative amendments made through the More
Homes, More Choice Act, 2019. The proposed regulation and legislative amendments
were due to come into force on January 1, 2021. | am writing to let you know that
proclamation of the amendments and the regulation have been delayed.

The proposed delay responds to requests from municipalities and heritage
organizations to postpone proclamation in order to ensure that municipalities have
enough time to prepare for implementing the new processes necessary to comply
with the regulatory changes. Municipalities noted that a January 1, 2021 proclamation
date would pose significant capacity and operational challenges as they continue to
deal with the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic.

The ministry will be posting drafts of the updated Ontario Heritage Tool Kit guide for
public consultation at a later date and will communicate further on a proposed
proclamation date at that time.

Please reach out to your regular ministry contacts if you have questions. If you do not
know who to ask, send an email to heritage@ontario.ca and the appropriate staff
person will respond.

Thank you for your understanding during these extraordinary circumstances.

Original signed by

Kevin Finnerty
Assistant Deputy Minister
Heritage, Tourism and Culture Division
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